IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of Post Registration Branch Sony Kabushiki Kaisha TA Sony Corporation Registration No. 3,073,953 Registration Date: March 28, 2006

Mark: SXRD & Design

SECTION 7 REQUEST FOR AMENDMENT

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office

Sir:

The registrant requests the following amendment to Registration 3,073,953 for SXRD & Design.

OWNER AND/OR ENTITY INFORMATION

Registrant proposes to amend the following:

- Current: Sony Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan (JPX), having an address of 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.
- **Proposed:** SONY CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan (JPX), having an address of 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Kindly note that the English translation of "Kabushiki Kaisha" is "Corporation". Sony

Kabushiki Kaisha and Sony Corporation are one and the same company.

Attached is a Declaration Under 37 C.F.R. §2.20.

The charge of \$100 to cover the Section 7 Amendment fee is authorized.

Respectfully,

/James C. Wray/

James C. Wray, VA Bar No. 08,188 1493 Chain Bridge Road Suite 300 McLean, Virginia 22101 Tel: (703) 442-4800 Fax: (703) 448-7397

April 17, 2012

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

Post Registration Branch

Sony Kabushiki Kaisha TA Sony Corporation

Registration No. 3,073,953

Registration Date: March 28, 2006

Mark: SXRD & Design

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20

The undersigned hereby verifies that the contents of the Section 7(h) Request for Correction are true and correct.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully,

/James C. Wray/

James C. Wray, VA Bar No. 08,188 1493 Chain Bridge Road Suite 300 McLean, Virginia 22101 Tel: (703) 442-4800 Fax: (703) 448-7397

April 17, 2012